Causeway Coast & Glens

Shadow Council

To: Causeway Coast and Glens Shadow Council Date: 18th December 2014

Recommendation from Transferring Functions and Group Committee, held Thurs 11th December 2014 - Establishment of Shadow Planning Committee

For Decision

Linkage to Corporate Plan	
Strategic Priority	Transition and Transformation
Objective	Successful implementation of the convergence plan
Lead Officer	Stephen McMaw
Cost: (If applicable)	

1.0 Background

- 1.1 At the Transferring Functions and Group Committee meeting held on 11th December 2014, it was proposed by Councillor S McKillop, seconded by Councillor Douglas and AGREED that the Shadow Planning Committee comprise of the Members of the Transferring Functions and Group Committee, or his/her nominee.
- 1.2 Subject to ratification of the January-March Council/Committee schedule, the next meeting of the Shadow Council will take place on Thursday 29th January 2015, it is appropriate therefore that the above recommendation from the Transferring Functions and Group Committee is presented this evening for ratification, to enable the first meeting of the Shadow Planning Committee to take place on Wednesday 28th January 2015.

2.0 Recommendation

It is recommended that the Causeway Coast and Glens Council approve the recommendation from the Transferring Functions and Group Committee as detailed above.

SC 141218 Page 1 of 1